WEEKLY CRIME TRENDS

July 13, 2022

SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT
Chief’s Report to the Police Commission
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OVERALL PART 1 CRIME - CITYWIDE

Part |
Violent Crime

Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault
Human Trafficking
Total Violent Crimes
Part |
Property Crimes

Burglary
Motor Vehicle Theft
Arson
Larceny Theft
Total Property Crimes
TOTALS

Week 06/27/22 - 07/03/22
vs.
Week 07/04/22 - 07/10/22

Last
2
5
45
51
0
103

Week 06/27/22 - 07/03/22
VS.
Week 07/04/22 - 07/10/22

Last
100
119

7
534
760
863

This

39
43

0
86

This
75
100
6
365
546
632

Percent
N2 -50%
N2 -40%
N2 -13%
N2 -16%
N/C
v -17%

Percent

ceccec

-25%
-16%
-14%
-32%
-28%
-27%

2021
26
115
1,189
1,182
19
2,531

2021
3,992
3,083

185

14,597

21,857

24,388

Year-To-Date
2021 vs. 2022

% Change
2022 Percent

26 N/C
121 N 5%
1,211 N 2%
1,314 N 11%
11 NZ -42%
2,683 N 6%

Year-To-Date
2021 vs. 2022

% Change
2022 Percent
3,006 NZ -25%
3,173 N 3%
152 NZ -18%
16,758 N 15%
23,089 N 6%
25,772 N 6%

DISCLAIMER: Data Source: Preliminary data gathered from Crime Data Warehouse and covers Monday 12:00 AM to Sunday 11:59 PM compared to same
period 2020. Week-over-week data may not include all incidents reported over the weekend due to delays that may occur in uploading reports following
supervisor review and approval on Monday morning. Homicide data is provided by Investigations Bureau.

GUN VIOLENCE - CITYWIDE
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Year-to-Date - 07/10/2022 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2021 v 2022
Shooting Victims (Non-Fatal) 68 68 50 48 104 90 -13%
Homicides w/Firearm 25 12 14 15 20 18 -10%
Total Gun Violence 93 80 64 63 124 108 -13%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2021 v 2022
YTD Homicides 36 23 23 24 26 26 0%
Total Homicides as of Dec 31 56 46 41 48 56

*Total Gun Violence = Non-fatal Shooting Victims + Fatal Shooting Victims

GUN VIOLENCE - Is DOWN 13% compared to 2021
e There were 4 shooting incidents causing injuries to 4 individuals for the week ending 07/10/22
o There are a total of 97 incidents resulting in 108 victims YTD

e There was 1 homicide incident the week ending on 07/10/2022
o There are 26 homicides YTD with 18 incidents resulting from a firearm.
= Overall Clearance Rate: 64%
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SHOOTINGS - CITYWIDE

Gun Violence YTD Comparision 2021 vs. 2022
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Shootings YTD by District Station - 2021 vs. 2022
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Shootings YTD by Month - 2021 vs. 2022
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HOMICIDES - CITYWIDE

YTD Homicides by Districts
2021 vs. 2022
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Homicide Data YTD 2018 - 2022
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Year-End Totals 2017 - 2021 Homicides YTD through 07/10/2022
District 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | Total District 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | Total
Central 2 3 2 5 1 13 Central 3 2 2 0 0 7
Southern 3 2 1 3 6 15 Southern 0 1 1 3 1 6
Bayview 11 10 13 14 15 63 Bayview 6 7 5 8 5 31
Mission 12 10 5 5 9 41 Mission 6 4 4 2 8 24
Northern 5 1 5 1 7 19 Northern 0 3 1 4 3 11
Park 2 1 0 0 4 7 Park 1 0 0 2 1 4
Richmond 1 1 0 1 1 4 Richmond 1 0 1 0 0 2
Ingleside 7 5 2 8 3 25 Ingleside 2 1 4 1 3 11
Taraval 3 4 2 1 0 10 Taraval 3 1 1 0 2 7
Tenderloin | 10 9 11 10 10 50 Tenderloin 1 4 5 6 3 19
Total 56 46 41 48 56 247 Total 23 23 24 26 26 122

At regularly scheduled Police Commission meetings, weekly crime trends are provided as part of the
Chief’s Report. At the request of the Commission, this crime trends information is being provided in
advance of the scheduled meeting to the Commissioners and made available to the public through the
Police Commission’s website.
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